TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.	FORMERLY Harris N.A.	11/21/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical Aid Corporation
Street Address:	220 Norwood Park South
City:	Norwood
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3211099	1
Registration Number:	1098953	EDP TEMPS
Registration Number:	1177574	TAC
Registration Number:	1179471	TAC TECHNICAL AID CORP. THE ACTION COMPANIES
Registration Number:	1199028	TECH/AID
Registration Number:	1455682	EDP/TEMPS AND CONTRACT SERVICES TAC 1
Registration Number:	1455683	MICROTEMPS SYSTEMS AND PROGRAMMING TAC 1
Registration Number:	2111779	TAC 1 EDP CONTRACT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2061219	TAC 1 TAC NATIONWIDE STAFFING
Registration Number:	2206043	TAC AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
Registration Number:	2259902	INTERNATIONAL IN SCOPE, LOCAL IN CHARACTER
Registration Number:	2230492	TAC WORLDWIDE COMPANIES
Registration Number:	2523581	TECHNICAL AID INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2630051	TACWORKS

REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0692

Registration Number:	2650824	DESKTOP MIGRATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2837390	TECHNICALLY, THE BEST
Registration Number:	3003272	DECISION LOGIC
Registration Number:	3032921	FLASH ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2968694	FUTURESOURCE
Registration Number:	2993334	HOW WORK GETS DONE
Registration Number:	2942955	1
Registration Number:	2480505	
Serial Number:	77082028	THE SECURITY CLEARANCE STAFFING EXPERTS
Serial Number:	78910220	THE ADVANTAGES ARE CRYSTAL CLEAR
Serial Number:	77021086	THE NEXT WAVE IN STAFFING
Serial Number:	77051823	TAC WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	77059933	TACSOURCE
Serial Number:	77068137	
Serial Number:	77068175	THINK AGILE WORKFORCE.
Serial Number:	77079108	LISTEN UP!
Serial Number:	77075170	TAC WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	77080751	TAC
Serial Number:	77116858	TAC AUTOMOTIVE
Serial Number:	77116878	TAC EUROPE
Registration Number:	2343954	TAC ENGINEERING RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2422012	FETCH!
Registration Number:	2539689	VALUETRACK
Serial Number:	78641048	PEOPLE, TECHNOLOGY, SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3201718	TAC SECURED INC.
Registration Number:	3198832	THE TALENT YOU NEED FROM THE PEOPLE YOU TRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)593-5955

 Phone:
 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.davidson@srz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: M. Davidson c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

•	•		
	014978-0074		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Davidson (014978-0074)		
Signature:	/kc for md/		
Date:	11/22/2011		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement for Harris N.A Technical Aid Corp#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement for Harris N.A Technical Aid Corp#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement for Harris N.A Technical Aid Corp#page3.tif source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement for Harris N.A Technical Aid Corp#page4.tif source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement for Harris N.A Technical Aid Corp#page5.tif			

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2007 (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3559, Frame 483 on June 11, 2007, TECHNICAL AID CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation ("Releasee"), assigned, mortgaged and pledged to HARRIS N.A., now known as BMO Harris Bank N.A. ("Releasor"), acting as administrative agent and collateral agent, for the Lenders, and granted to Releasor for the benefit of the Lenders a continuing security interest in, to secure the payment and performance of all Obligations of Releasee and its affiliates (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark applications; and (b) all process of the foregoing including, without limitation, any claim by Releasee against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the assignment to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Collateral Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademark Collateral.

DOC ID-17662174.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of November 21, 2011.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. (f/k/a HARRIS N.A.)

Ву: ____

Name: Title:

Gregory F. Tomczyk

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

DOC ID-17662174.1

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg/App Number	<u>Date</u>
LOGO	USA	Registered	3211099	2/20/2007
EDP/TEMPS AND DESIGN	USA	Registered	1098953	8/8/1978
TAC & DESIGN	USA	Registered	1177574	11/10/1981
TAC TECHNICAL AID CORP. THE ACTION COMPANIES AND DESIGN	USA	Registered	1179471	11/24/1981
TECH/AID	USA	Registered	1199028	6/22/1982
EDP/TEMPS AND DESIGN	USA	Registered	1455682	9/1/1987
MICROTEMPS AND DESIGN	USA	Registered	1455683	9/1/1987
EDP CONTRACT SERVICES	USA	Registered	2111779	11/11/1997
TAC NATIONWIDE STAFFING AND DESIGN	USA	Registered	2061219	5/13/1997
TAC AUTOMOTIVE GROUP	USA	Registered	2206043	11/24/1998
INTERNATIONAL IN SCOPE, LOCAL IN CHARACTER	USA	Registered	2259902	7/9/1999
TAC WORLDWIDE COMPANIES	USA	Registered	2230492	3/9/1999
TECHNICAL AID INTERNATIONAL	USA	Registered	2523581	6/18/1999
TACWORKS	USA	Registered	2630051	2/19/2002
DESKTOP MIGRATION SOLUTIONS	USA	Registered	2650824	10/8/2002
TECHNICALLY THE BEST	USA	Registered	28 37390	12/4/2002
DECISION LOGIC	USA	Registered	3003272	4/27/2004
FLASH ANALYSIS	USA	Registered	3032921	10/4/2005
FUTURESOURCE	USA	Registered	2968694	12/20/2005
HOW WORK GETS DONE	USA	Registered	2993334	7/12/2005
MISC DESIGN	USA	Registered	29 12955	9/6/2005
STYLIZED MAN (DESIGN)	USA	Registered	2480505	3/16/1999
CONNECTIT	USA	Proposed	N/A	N/A
START	USA	Proposed	N/A	N/A
THE SECURITY CLEARANCE STAFFING EXPERTS	USA	Filed	77/082028	1/12/2007
THE ADVANTAGES ARE CRYSTAL CLEAR	USA	Filed	78/910220	6/16/2006
THE NEXT WAVE IN STAFFING	USA	Filed	77/021086	10/13/2006
TAC WORLDWIDE	USA	Filed	77/051823	11/28/2006
TACSOURCE		Filed	77/059933	12/8/2006
Decision Logic Logo	USA	Filed	77/068137	12/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0484 REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0698

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg/App Number	Date
THINK AGILE WORKFORCE	USA	Filed	77/068175	12/20/2006
LISTEN UP!	USA	Filed	77/079108	1/9/2007
TAC WORLDWIDE & Design	USA	Filed	77/075170	1/3/2007
TAC	USA	Filed	77/080751	1/11/2007
TAC AUTOMOTIVE	USA	Filed	77/116858	2/27/2007
TAC EUROPE	USA	Filed	77/116878	2/27/2007
TAC ENGINEERING RESOURCES	USA	Closed †	23 13954	4/18/2000
FETCH!	USA	Closed †	2422012	1/16/2001
VALUETRACK	USA	Closed †	2539689	7/24/2000
PEOPLE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	USA	Allowed	78/641048	6/1/2005
TAC SECURED INC.	USA	Registered	3201718	1/23/2007
THE TALENT YOU NEED FROM THE PEOPLE YOU TRUST	USA	Registered	3198832	1/16/2007

[†] The closed marks are still live, but the company has determined not to pursue them.